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Amendment No. 5 (Technical)  

Date: 19.01.2018 

Tender Package Name:  : “Construction of 2X50 MVA, 220/33 kV Nagrota (New) substation including LILO of 220kV 
Kishenpur-  Barn S/C line on D/C Tower at Nagrota Substation under PMDP Scheme-15. 

 
Tender Specification No- RECTPCL/PIA/JKPDD/SS &LILO- 01 Dated: 18-11-2017 

S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

A. Technical Specification, Part-I (SUBSTATION), SECTION-I  (Project),VOL-II 

1 11.0 

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT 
 
11.1 …………………………… 
 
10.4 5.0H.P pump for 220/33kV S/S shall 

be supplied and installed by the 
contractor for each cable trench 
sump pit and drain sump pit. The 
estimated quantity of 3.0 H.P is given 
in BPS. 

 

10.5 Erection, Testing and Commissioning 
of Power Transformer, Circuit 
Breaker, Isolators, Relay & protection 
panels, sub-station automation 
system and Tele-protection 
equipment’s shall be done by the 
contractor under the supervision of 
respective equipment manufacturers. 
Such supervision charges shall be 
included by the bidder in the erection 
charges for the respective equipment 

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT 
 
11.1 …………………………… 
 
11.4 5.0H.P pump for 220/33kV S/S shall be supplied 

and installed by the contractor for each cable 
trench sump pit and drain sump pit. The 
estimated quantity of 5.0 H.P is given in BPS. 

 

11.5 Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Power 
Transformer, Circuit Breaker, Isolators, Relay & 
protection panels, sub-station automation 
system and Tele-protection equipment’s shall be 
done by the contractor under the supervision of 
respective equipment manufacturers. Such 
supervision charges shall be included by the 
bidder in the erection charges for the respective 
equipment in the BPS. 

 
11.6 Soil investigation including soil resistivity 

measurement in line with technical specification 
shall be in the scope of contractor. 
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

in the BPS. 

 
10.6 Soil investigation including soil 

resistivity measurement in line with 
technical specification shall be in the 
scope of contractor. 

 
10.7 The bidder is required to quote the 

price of compete isolator i.e. 
Insulator and metallics together. 

 
10.8 The detailed specification for 

maintenance & testing equipment’s 
enclosed at Annexure - II 

 
10.9 The contractor shall provide outdoor 

power receptacle (with 400A rating) 
suitable for oil filtration unit near 
220/66kV & 220/33kV transformer 
Area of switchyard. The provision for 
cable from Main switchboard to oil 
filtration units shall also be in the 
scope of contractor. 

 
10.10 The requirement of digital protection 

coupler (for both end of 220 kV 
lines) shall be as Annexure-III of 
Section-Project. 

 
10.11  In section GTR and other Technical 

specification, the word “Purchaser” 
and/or “Owner” may be read as 
“Employer” 

 
11.7 The bidder is required to quote the price of 

compete isolator i.e. Insulator and metallics 
together. 

 
11.8 The detailed specification for maintenance & 

testing equipment’s enclosed at Annexure - II 
 
11.9 The contractor shall provide outdoor power 

receptacle (with 400A rating) suitable for oil 
filtration unit near 220/66kV & 220/33kV 
transformer Area of switchyard. The provision 
for cable from Main switchboard to oil filtration 
units shall also be in the scope of contractor. 

 
11.10 The requirement of digital protection coupler 

(for both end of 220 kV lines) shall be as 
Annexure-III of Section-Project. 

 
11.11   In section GTR and other Technical specification, 

the word “Purchaser” and/or “Owner” may be 
read as “Employer” 
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

B. Technical Specification, Part-I (SUBSTATION), SECTION-XXIII (Drawings),VOL-II 

1 Existing Section Existing Drawings 
Revised section for Indicative Tender Drawings is 

annexed at Annexure-1 to Amendment-5 

C. Technical Specification, Part-I (SUBSTATION), SECTION-XXIV (Approved Make of various Equipments),VOL-II 

1 

Existing Section as 

amendment through 

Amendment no-1 

Existing provisions 
Revised List of Proposed Suppliers/Sub-Contractors 

is annexed at Annexure-2 to Amendment-5. 

D. Technical Specification, Part-II (LILO), SECTION-IX (Indicative Tender Drawing for LILO),VOL-II 

1 Existing Section Existing Drawings 
Revised section for Indicative Tender Drawings is 

annexed at Annexure-3 to Amendment-5 

E. Second Envelope (Price Schedule),VOL-III 

1 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule - 1  

II, 4.5 (d)  

 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Double Tension String 

for ACSR 'ZEBRA" 

 13 

 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Double Tension String for 

ACSR 'ZEBRA" 

Sets 13 

 

2 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 1, I,  

C-I (33 kV Equipment), 

2.0 (i, ii, iii) 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 7 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 5 
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITHOUT 

E/S 

Nos 14 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-

Phase HDB Isolator 

with two E/s 

Nos 7 

 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITHOUT E/S 

Nos 25 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-Phase 

HDB Isolator with two E/s 

Nos 5 

 

3 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule –1 , I 

Sl. No. - Q 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 1 

 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 0 

 

4 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule –1 , I 

Sl. No. -  R- 17.0 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

DG set LS 1 
 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

DG set LS 0 
 

5 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 2, I,  

C-I (33 kV Equipment), 

2.0 (i, ii, iii) 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 7 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITHOUT 

E/S 

Nos 14 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-

Phase HDB Isolator 

Nos 7 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 5 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITHOUT E/S 

Nos 25 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-Phase 

HDB Isolator with two E/s 

Nos 5 
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

with two E/s 
 

6 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 2, I,  

Sl. No. - Q  

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 1 

 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 0 

 

7 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 2, I,  

Sl. No. – R-17.0 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

DG Set LS 1 
 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

DG Set LS 0 
 

 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 2, II,  

Sl. No. – 4.5 (d) 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

Double Tension String 

for ACSR 'ZEBRA" 

 13 

 

Description Unit Qty 

2 3 4 

Double Tension String 

for ACSR 'ZEBRA" 

set 13 

 

8 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3, I,  

C-I (33 kV Equipment), 

2.0 (i, ii, iii) 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 7 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 

3-PHASE HDB 

ISOLATOR WITHOUT 

E/S 

Nos 14 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3- Nos 7 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITH ONE 

E/S 

Nos 5 

36 KV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-PHASE 

HDB ISOLATOR WITHOUT E/S 

Nos 25 

36 kV, 1250A, 25 KA, 3-Phase 

HDB Isolator with two E/s 

Nos 5 
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

Phase HDB Isolator 

with two E/s 
 

9 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3      ,I 

Sl. No. - Q             

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 1 

 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Training of employers 

personal as per  clause 

10 of section project 

LS 0 

 

10 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 3.0, under 

“Description” 

Transportation and Erection of various type 

of towers, tower parts and tower extension 

(complete) with bolts and nuts, including 

tack welding and supply and application of 

zinc rich primer and two coats of enamel 

paint…………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………….. 

Erection of various type of towers, tower parts and 

tower extension (complete) with bolts and nuts, 

including tack welding and supply and application of 

zinc rich primer and two coats of enamel 

paint……………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………….. 

11 

Second Envelope (Price 
Schedule) 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 7.0, under 

“Description” 

Transportation & installation of Earthing 

for towers 

…………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………. 

Installation of Earthing for towers 
……………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………. 

12 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 8.0, under 

“Description” 

Transportation & Installation of tower 

accessories 

…………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………. 

Installation of tower accessories 

……………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………. 

13 
Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Transportation of the following Line 

materials 

…………………………………………………………………

Installation of the following Line materials 

……………………………………………………………………………………
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S. No. Clause No. Existing Clause To be Read as 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 9.0, under 

“Description” 

 

…………………………………………………. ………………………………. 

14 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 9.5 (d) 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Double 

Tension 

String for 

ACSR 

'ZEBRA" 

 13 

 

Description Unit Qty 

6 7 8 

Double 

Tension 

String for 

ACSR 

'ZEBRA" 

Set 13 

 

15 

Second Envelope (Price 

Schedule) 

Schedule – 3                   

II, 11.2, under 

“Description” 

Transportation and installation of following 

…………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………. 

Installation of following 

……………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………. 

 



 SECTION - XXIII, VOLUME-II, 
  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PART-I  (SUBSTATION) Page 1 of 2 

Annexure-1 to Amendment-5 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

VOL-II, SEC-XXIII 

DRAWINGS 



 SECTION - XXIII, VOLUME-II, 
  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PART-I  (SUBSTATION) Page 2 of 2 

Sr. 
No. 

Drawing Name Drawing No. 

23.01 SLD NAGROTA (REVISED) RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/01 
23.02  LT_SWITCHGEAR_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/02 
23.03  PLAN_FOR_FFPH_FOR_NAGROTA_SS RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/03 
23.04  STANDARD_EARTHING_DETAILS RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/04 
23.05  DETAIL_FOR_CABLE_TRENCH_CROSSING_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/05 
23.06  DETAIL_FOR_CABLE_TRENCH_SECTIONS_SH-2 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/06 
23.07  DETAIL_OF_ROAD_CULVERTS_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/07 
23.08  DETAILS_OF_BITUMINOUS_ROAD_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/08 
23.09  DETAILS_OF_CABLE_TRENCH_SECTION_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/09 
23.10  DETAILS_OF_DRAIN_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/10 
23.11 DETAILS_OF_SWITCHYARD_GATE_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/11 
23.12  GA_&__RCC_DETAIL_OF_SUMP_PIT_SH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/12 
23.13  RCC_DETAIL_FOR_CABLE_TRENCH_SECTIONSSH-1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/13 
23.14 STANDARED_DETAILS_FOR_SWITCH_YARD_CHAIN_LINK_FENCING__SH- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/14 
23.15 48V_DCDB_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/15 
23.16 110V_DCDB_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/16 
23.17 0. 415V_ACDB_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/17 
23.18 415V_MAIN_SWITCH_BOARD_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/18 
23.19 ELDB_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/19 
23.20 MLDB_SLD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/20 
23.21 OPGW_DRAWING RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/21 
23.22 CONTROL_ROOM_BUILDING_FOR_NAGROTA_SS RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/22 
23.23 POLYMER INSULATOR RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/23 
23.24 GA - 50M  LM (SHEET 1 OF 4)-LAYOUT1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/24 
23.25 GA - 50M  LM (SHEET 2 OF 4)-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/25 
23.26 GA - 50M  LM (SHEET 3 OF 4)-LAYOUT1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/26 
23.27 GA - 50M LM (SHEET 4 OF 4)-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/27 
23.28 BEAM-B1-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/28 
23.29 BEAM-B2-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/29 
23.30 SECURITY ROOM RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/30 
23.31 ANNEXURE-E (ROUTE MAP) 220 KV SC LILO ON BARAN TO KISHNPUR-

1 
RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/31 

23.32 TOWER 2T1P-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/32 
23.33 TOWER 2T2P-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/33 
23.34 TOWER 2T4-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/34 
23.35 NAGROTA INDICATIVE 220KV SECTION-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/35 
23.36 BURIED CABLE TRENCH NAGROTA-MODEL (1) RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/36 
23.37 NAGROTA INDICATIVE 33KV SECTION-MODEL (1) RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/37 
23.38 NAGROTA INDICATIVE LAYOUT-MODEL (1) RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/38 
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IFOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY I 

. 

PROJECT : 

2X50MVA,220/33KV NAGROTA GRID STATION(DISTRICT JAMMU) 

TITLE : SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM 

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

(REVISED)

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-01
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For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-02

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

RECTPCL



For Tender Purpose Only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota 
Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-03

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD



2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota substation

For Tender Purpose only

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose Only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation
DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2 x 50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota 
SubstationDRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV nagrota substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV nagrota substation

For Tender Purpose only

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substatiuon

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV nagrota Substation
DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota SubstationDRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV nagrota substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation
DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose Only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For Tender Purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota SubstationDRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation
DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota SubstationDRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



For tender purpose only

2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-04



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION
2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-05

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD.



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LIMITED

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-06



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION
2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LIMITED

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-07



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LIMITED

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-08



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-09

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD.



220/33kV NAGROTA GIS SUB STATION2x50 MVA, 220/33 KV Nagrota Substation
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TECHNICAL DETAILS• 

11 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm 

21 GENERAL TOLERANCE ±3% 

3) BALL AND SOC KE" SIZE 16m'l1 AS PER IS 2486/IEC60120 

41 SL!PPING STRENGTH OF CLAMP 11 to 16kN. 

51 MIN. UTS OF STRING WITHOUT SUSPENSION CLAMP- 70 kN 

6) ALL FERROUS PARTS .l',RE HOT DIP GALVANIZED AS PER IS •2629 

, 

-" 
31 " 

":Set Armour Rod 1-l i ll.1 11 1Ul rw - - - - �S t.n/mm? 2o·.7 Oaie 1�a�-e UT h I,. �11 ,.. ., - - - - 35 kg/mfTl2 I uare l Nain-e 
'' . nos,. ''"�! 

HSU clarr,p f / Al. Al!ov LM-6. iS,617 JO kN / !1m·11 Al. Al!oy LM-6, iS,617 JO kN !lr�\111 

H:_H_S_o_c���-2e Tw1sle::J IE( 16 i ! Foroed steel. Cl-IV. IS:2004 hot dio oalv 70 ;..;N j{hedied Forged steel, Cl-IV, IS:2004 hot dip galv 70 ;..;N {hl'(ked 

1.51<:N i Ar(ir.crhorn ! Mild !;teel Fe-l10, IS,2062 hot dip ga 
l A_r_c!��_horn 

· -- ' � T J €-$-· ! Title 
Mild steel Fe-1.10, lS,2062 hot dip galv. lSkN 

Sc;;le : H.H. Bal: Hcok 

Qty I Description 
!EC 16 

St;.ndard Drg. no 

Forged steel, Cl-iV,_ IS:2004 hot dip galv. JO kN 
Material S<Jrface UTS 

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-23



  REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-24



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-25



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-26



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-27



   REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-28



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-29



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY

TITLE : Security Room

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-30



 Tentative

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY

    DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-31

Tentative



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-32



R
EC

 T
R

A
N

SM
IS

SI
O

N
 P

R
O

JE
C

TS
 C

O
M

PA
N

Y
 L

TD

D
R

G
 N

O
:- 

R
EC

TP
C

L/
PI

A
/D

R
G

-3
3



REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-34



594 x 420 - A2 

12 

FGL 

'!!.11 

H
II:'.>-
�(,) 

g 

2- o:J_ 
- -

-
INOTIN

� 

11 10 8 

10.98mm DIA G.S. SHIELD WIRE 
----- -- -- ------------------------

TRANSFER BUS 

(SINGLE MOOSE ACSR) 

--+---+-MOO E 
ACS 

' - ' - ' ' I 

£ £ £ £ 

i[ i[ 0 "" 
Ill Ill !!l "' 

6 6 � 
�
g!!l !!l 

� �

£ 

��
:5"' 

ill� 

lWIN MOOSE 
ACSR 

4"1PS EH AL. TUBE 

£ 
...J "' 

iii� 
:c 
t!) 
:i: 

, 

I 

£ £ £ £ £ 

C Ill "" i[ i[ 
c§ (,) "' Ill Ill �

6 6 "" 
g !!l !!l 

� �
SECTION : A-A 

220kV ICT HV FEEDER 

I 

£ £ £ £ 

0 "" "" i[ 
!!l "' 0(1) Ill 

� 
� �;:i. g o-

!!l + 

- - - _ 10.98mm DIA G.S. SHIELD WIRE _ - - --
----------------------

TRANSFER BUS 
(SINGLE MOOSE ACSR) 

i[ 
Ill 

1�1 

£ £ "' "' 
g(/)

"' 

:s' �"' 0

o "" >-
!!l + 

£ 

t; 
£ 

....I "' 
- c;j 
� ....I 

:c 

:i: 

·J

I 

£ £ £ 

� 
Ill "" 
(,) "' 

�"" 

MAIN BUS-D 
(TWIN MOOSE ACSR) 

£ £ £ 

i[ i[ 0 
Ill Ill !!l 
6 6 � !!l !!l 

� �
SECTION : B-B 

220kV TRANSFER BUS COUPLER BAY 

I 

£ "" "'

�

£"" 
�s 
o-
!!J + 

MAIN BUS-I 
(TWIN MOOSE ACSR) 

£ 

i[ 
Ill 

- -

------
10.98mm DIA G.S. SHIELD WIRE --

-------------------------

8 -

rn� 
I 

TRANSFER BUS MAIN BUS-D MAIN BUS-I 

(SINGLE MOOSE ACSR) (TWIN MOOSE ACSR) (TWIN MOOSE ACSR) 

R y B R• y B R Yc;,c;, Bc;,c;,r,--WITHOUT " 
lWIN MOO: 

� 1-- WAVE TRAP SINGLE 4"1PS EH AL. 
MOOSE 

I 
lµD 11 //}"'' 

JI jlfe �

/IP'-. .... 

ACSI 

� -

�m
-�-

£ £ £ u 

� :5 � ffit; 
z � 
"' 0 ... >-

11 

£ £ 

i[ i[ 
Ill Ill 
' ' 
0 0 
!!l !!l 

� �

ACSR 
" 

== ==

I 

£ £ £ 

0 "' "" 
!!l "' g(/) z � :5;:;:;. � o "" 

!!l + 

10 

" 

P= == I
.. 11 

I I 

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 
...J C Ill "" i[ i[ 0 "" "" i[ "' 

i[� 
c§ (,) "' Ill Ill !!l "' 

�
Ill "' 

� ' ' z � �"" 
0 0 

Ill !!l !!l � o-:c 

� �
!!l+ 

t!) 
:i: 

SECTION : c-c

220kV LINE FEEDER 

8 7 

�

IN MOOSE 
ACSR 

FGL 

FGL 

"'"-' 
,,y-.. .... 

�1 

£ 

"" "' 
�

FGL 

lWIN MOO 
ACSR 

£ 

TOWER/BUS CVT 

SECTION : E-E 

BUS CVT-220kV 

10.98mm DIA G.S. SHIELD WIRE 

FGL 

+252.0M

G 

-
---------------

-
-------

lWIN MOOSE ACSR 

4 "IPS EH AL. TUB 

FGL 

1�1 I 

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

t; ...J C Ill "" "" i[ "" i[ "" "" 
i[� 

c§ (,) "' g(/) Ill "' Ill g(/) � � 
�"" g :5 ;:i. :5;:i. g Ill o "" ON :c !!J + !!l + 

t!) 

SECTION : D-D C 

220kV BUS COUPLER BAY 

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY 

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY
LTD. 

PROJECT 2X50MVA,220/33KV GRID STATION AT NAGROTA 

TITLE : INDICATIVE 220KV LAYOUT SECTION 

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-35



800 
350 

( 

0 
I{) 

750 

. ,. . ·' " .. � . 

I 

I, 

I 

I 

p 

750 
p 

C 

L 50x50x6 CABLE 
SUPPORT ANGLE (lYP.) 

� -- - - - - -11-....... 7sx6MM MS FLAT 

.. -...... 
1950 
2350 

SECTION 1-1 

SCALE 1:20 

p 

600 
p 

C 

i . • •. 
. .. .. . •_j 

LEAN CONC. 1 :4:8 (lYP)

·· ... · .... 

FGL 

/AA 

..l25,7� 
., 'I 

P.C.C 1 :4:8 (TYP) 

FGL 

EARTH Fl LLI NG 

BRICK 

SAND 

BRICK ON E
D

GE 

FGL 

EARTH FILLING 

BRICK 

BRICK ON /D

A
;E

D --t'7+:''.d;�.:J.:·:;·�\1t�}?�:l)1§?1{�(·.e·\ 

FGL 

I 

,," 170 
,,
., 200 ,,v1 so

,,
., 170 

,,
., 200 

,,
., 1 so

,,
., 170 

,,
" 

1210 

SCALE 1:20 

FGL 

EARTH FILLING 

BRICK 

FGL 

EARTH FILLING 

., 1 70 ., 200 .,150 ., 170 ., ,, 'I 'I 'I 'I 

,r 
690 ., 
SCALE 1:20" 

FGL 

k 
245 1, 'I BR I c K o N 

S

E

A

D

N

G
D
E---+.:...,+:o-<-,9L?=?:i:/·}:?r :?\}�/:\�;'.:�_9-:i 

1050 SCALE 1:20 
�, 1 70 

,,
1, 1 70 

,,
1, 200 "1,1 so

,,
1, 170 ,,1, 200 

,,
1,1 so

,,
1, 1 70 ,,1, 

�( 
1380 1, 'I 1450 

•) ,, SCALE 1:20 
(SCALE 1 20) 

50 

� FGL 
1}5 

r I
' /AA 

(MAX.) 200 

(MIN.) + 
_J_

150 

100 
�I: .. ·· 

I, 450 
p 

750 
C 

. . - .. . . . ..' 
1,100 750 

'I 
1100 

(SCALE 1 20) 

. .. ... 

FGL 
/M\ 

P. C.C 1 :4:8 (TYP) 

50 

175 
FGL 

275(MIN ) 

�( 

L 50x50x6 CABLE 
SUPPORT ANGLE (TYP.) 

75x6 MS FLAT 
P C C 1 4:8 (TYP) 

400 ,11:osi, k 
75 

750 
�( 

(SCALE 1 :40) 

PROJECT : 2X50MVA,220 /33KV GRID STATION AT NAG ROTA 

TITLE : INDICATIVE BURIED CABLE TRENCH SECTION 

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD.

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-36



,i, 2500 1, 
i � 

LA � 

1, 3000 

� 
0 � 

2500 1, 3000 

� 
ti 

§ N SPIKE 
(lYP). 

QUAD MOOSE 
ACSR 

§N[ SPIKE 
{lYP). 

r0
� 10119 2000 1, 2000 

p 
00�, 2000 ,

p 
00�, 2000 ,i,1005!< 2000 J 3000 1,

� � � � 
(J) 0 ti II] 
lJ.J � u 

+ 
0 � 

� � � 
(J) a:: a: 
lJ.J � II] 

+ 
0 � 

33KV LINE 

N
§ SPIKE 
'""" (lYP). 

� � � 
a:: (J) a: 
� lJ.J 

II] 

+ 
0 � 

BAY 

QUAD MOOSE 
/ACSR 

1, 2000 J 2000 ,po�, 2000 ,poo�, 2000 ,p 0051< 2000 1, 3000 
,I 

� � � � � � � � � 
ti II] (J) a:: a: a:: (J) a: a:: 

u lJ.J � II] � lJ.J 
II] �

+ + 
0 0 � � 

33KV BUS COUPLER BAY 

FGL 

I 
.Ed) .Ed) 

f2 :5 
� 
t-

2000 

SPIKE g
N

J 

(lYP). 1 
SPIKE g

N

J 

(lYP). 1 

QUAD MOOSE 
ACSR 

'/ 2000 JOO�, 1500) 2000 1000 
,I' y 

3000 
I' 

2000 ,.10091009 2000 I 3000 1, 

� � � � � � � � � 
ti (J) II] (J) a: (J) (J) a: a:: 

lJ.J u lJ.J 
II] 

lJ.J lJ.J 
II] �

+ + + + 
0 0 0 0 � � � � 

33KV TRANSFORMER BAY 

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY 

PROJECT 2X50MVA,220/33KV GRID STATION AT NAGROTA 

TITLE INDICATIVE 33KV LAYOUT SECTION 

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD.

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-37



UIOl-1 

B Y B 

CONTROL ROOII BUILDING 

lllI.U.11 

UIOl-2 

B Y R 

... 

... 

... 

... 
·-

... 

... 

... 

... 

ICT-1 TBC ICT-2 BUS C01lPlllll 

KAIN B'l'OBB 

11.l?Dll 

FOR TENDER PURPOSE ONLY 

REC TRANSMISSION PROJECTS COMPANY LTD.

PROJECT 2XSOMVA, 220/33KV GRID STATION AT NAGROTA 

TITLE : INDICATIVE LAYOUT PLAN 

DRG NO:- RECTPCL/PIA/DRG-38



Annexure-2 to Amendment-5 

LIST OF PROPOSED SUPPLIERS/SUB-CONTRACTORS 
Sl. No. DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT NAME OF THE SUPPLIERS 

1 220/33kV Power Transformer Toshiba/CGL/Bharat Bijlee/ABB/ 
Siemens/BHEL/Kanohar/ EMCO/T&R 

2 SHUNT REACTOR CG/ALSTOM/Siemens/TBEA and Other 
Approved Vendor of POWERGRID 

3 245kV Circuit Breaker CGL/GE/ABB/Siemens/ALSTOM 
4 245kV Capacitive Voltage 

Transformer 
CGL/GE/ABB/Siemens/ALSTOM/BHEL/ 
MEHRU 

5 245kV Voltage Transformer CGL/GE/ABB/Siemens/ALSTOM/ 
MEHRU/SCT and Other Approved Vendor 
of POWERGRID 

6 245kV  Current Transformer CGL/GE/ABB/Siemens/Mehru/ BHEL/ 
ALSTOM/TOSHIBA/SCT and Other 
Approved Vendor of POWERGRID 

7 245kV ISOLATOR ABB /Siemens/GR Power/S&S/ 
HIVELM/Switchgear & Structures 

8 36kV ISOLATOR ABB /Siemens/GR Power/ 
HIVELM/Universal/Electrolites/ 
Ultima/Switchgear & Structures 

9 245 kV & 36kV Surge Arrester Oblum/Lamco/CGL 
10 Control & Relay Panel Schneider/ABB/Siemens /GE India/ 

BHEL/ALSTOM/ZIV/L&T and Other 
Approved Venders of POWERGRID 

11 Substation Automation Schneider/ABB/Siemens /GE India/ 
ALSTOM/ZIV/L&T and Other Approved 
Vendor of POWERGRID 

12 DIGITAL PROTECTION COUPLER ABB/ALSTOM/ZIV-Spain/Siemens and 
Other Approved Vendor of POWERGRID 

13 33kV HT Cable KEI/Paramount/HAVELLS/Polycab/RPG 

14 1.1 kV Power & Control Cables(PVC) Polycab Cables/ KEI/Gemscab/ 
Paramount Cables/Havells/RPG/ LASER 
and Other Approved Vendor of 
POWERGRID 

15 1.1 kV XLPE Power Cables KEI/ Paramount/Universal 
Gemscab/Krishna/Havells and Other 
Approved Vendor of POWERGRID 

16 110V & 48V Battery Amara Raja/Exide/HBL 
17 110V & 48V Battery Charger STATCON/HBL/Amara Raja/ Chabbl/ 

Caldyne/Chloride 
18 LT Switchgear Vikas Engg./Unilec/ Jackson/ 

SPACEAGE/Jasper/Nitya/BHEL/ 
Maktel/Control & Switchgear and Other 
Approved Vendor of POWERGRID 

19 LT Transformer ABB/ TESLA/Toshiba/Technical 
Associate/East India/Vijay 



20 33kV Indoor Switchgear (GIS Type) Siemen Germany/Switchgear/CGL/ 
ABB/L&T/Scheinder 

21 132 & 220 kV INDOOR SWITCHGEAR 
(GIS TYPE) 

ABB/GE/Siemens/NHVS/HYOSUNG/CGL 

Note: 

1. Contractor may propose new make/sub-vendor meeting technical (qualifying) requirement 

as stipulated in technical Specification for above mentioned brought-out items within 90 

days from the date of NOA for approval of RECTPCL. The cost of assessment shall borne by 

contractor in case of new vendors as per RECTPCL requirement. 
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Sr. No. Drawing Name Drawing No. 
11.01 DANGER BOARD RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/LILO/01 
11.02 DOUBLE CIRCUIT TOWER RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /02 
11.03 NUMBER PLATE1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /03 
11.04 PHASE PLATE1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /04 
11.05 PIPE EARTHING ARRANGEMENTS-MODEL RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /05 
11.06 STEP BOLT RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /06 
11.07 STR ACD (BARBED WIRE TYPE) MODEL 1 RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /07 
11.08 TENTATIVE SHAPE OF TOWER FOOTING RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /08 
11.09 TOWER FOOTING RECTPCL/PIA/DRG/ LILO /09 
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